Private: Halton CBQ – Terminated 1.9.2017
概览概览
系统中的新风静压箱连接在一起，无需将单独的风管连接到第二个、第三个或第四个冷梁。
照明设备采用串联的形式进行连接，因此在安装由多个冷梁组成的模块时，只需使用一条电源/控制电
缆。
Halton CBQ 多功能冷梁具有以下优势：
• 缩短了现场安装前置时间（可快速进行装置安装）
• 减少了现场存储的物品数量，进而优化了现场物流

printed on a label attached to the active chilled beam.
18
Order code
CBQ/S-E-L-C
S = Direction of supply patterns & nozzle type
A Bi-directional / Nozzle 1
B Bi-directional / Nozzle 2
C Bi-directional / Nozzle 3
D Bi-directional / Nozzle 4
E = Duct connection/Duct size/Damper
S2N Straight / 125 /Without damper
S2D Straight / 125 /With damper
F2N 1. module / 125/Without damper
F2D 1. module / 125 /With damper
T2N Conn. both ends / 125 / Without damper
T2D Conn. both ends / 125 / With damper
E2N End module/125/ Without damper
E2D End module/125/ With damper
L = Total length
1200,+100,..,4000
C = Effective length (Cooling coil length)
800,+100,..,3600
Other options and Accessories
TC = Cooling / Heating functions (Coil type)
C Cooling
H Cooling and Heating
G Cooling with connection in series
I Cooling and Heating with connection in series
CO = Colour
W White
X Special colour
AQ = Air quality control
A Manual
B Motorised
R Retrofit possibility
LV = Type of direct light fitting
N Without light
2C 2 x light 28 W Halton
2D 2 x light 35 W Halton
19
2E 2 x light 21 W Halton
2M 2 x light 14 W Halton
4C 4 x light 28 W Halton
4D 4 x light 35 W Halton
4E 4 x light 21 W Halton
4M 4 x light 14 W Halton
LC = Lighting control
C1 On/Off
C2 0…10V, dimmable
C3 DALI, dimmable
EM = Emergency light fitting
N No
L1 Left first
L2 Left second
R1 Right first
R2 Right second
CV = Control valves & actuators
N No
A1 Adjust. kv value, factory mounted, no actuator
A3 Adjust. kv value, factory mounted, 24V act.
A5 Adjust. kv value, factory mounted, 240V act.
A7 Constant-flow-mounted
A9 Constant-flow-mounted, 24V act.
A11 Constant-flow-mounted, 230-V act.
TX = Temperature sensor
N No
T1 NTC 10k
T2 NTC 20k
T3 NTC 1,8k
T4 Ni 1000
T5 Ni 1000LG
AC = Accessories
OX Multisensor for lighting control